In accordance with

Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

4

Companies House

MR IRTER

09/01/201 9
COMPANIES HQUSE

Company details

[1folal7]4lslals

Company number

= Filling in this form
Please complete m typescript or in

Company name in full | Lab Property Limited (Formerly Teacherhub Limited)

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name
Fuli forename(s) Michael David

Surname

Rollings

Liquidator’s address

Building nameinumberl 6 Snow Hill

Street | London
|
Post town I
County/Region I
Postcode IE ’F"I_[TI—_EITW
Country

Liquidator’'s name ©

Full forename(s) Steven Edward

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

Butt

another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address @

B

Building name/number] 6 Snow Hill

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to zell us about

another liquidator.

Street | London
|
Post town |
County/Regicn I
Postcode l E ’—C—[ 1 I_A| | 2 ITW
Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date 2o 12 [2[of1[s

Statement of affairs

-~

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

ﬂ Sign and date

Liquidator'5 signature | Sgnature A/IML"T

Signature date I? F ,?,T E’?’T’g

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
an the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Carly Barrington
emnne Rollings Butt LLP

|

1" & Snow Hill

| London

|

Posttown

l CountyiRegion

wr  Jelelrfal T2fafy
Country

|Dx

Telephone

020 7002 7960
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

E Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

murther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.ukicompanieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse,gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
L.ab Property Limited (Formerly Teacherhub Limited)

on the 20 December 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

i believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name M AFD’( Q'A—‘DQ\J

Signed /U"A&f Qs

Dated '2"'((1//K,




Lab Property Limited (Formerly Teacherhub Limited)
Statement Of Affairs as at 20 December 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Book Debts 4,283.00 4,283.00
Cash at Bank 34,596 39 34,596.39
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 38,879.39

Signature MAC( Q—- Date Q—C/{’L//{




Lab Property Limited (Formerly Teacherhub Limited)
Statement Of Affairs as at 20 December 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 38,879 28
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors 38,879.39
Debts secured by fioating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
38,879.39
Estimated prescribed part of net propersty where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets availabie for floating charge holders 38,879.39
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NI
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 38,879.29
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 38,879.28
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 448 499.63
448,499 63
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfail in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (409,620.24)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (409,620 24)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 160 00
160.060
Estimated total deficiency/surpfus as regards members (409,720.24)

Signature /\/{/‘Ag\( G~ Date 2= ]M-]/j;




4291 g1.0Z 18quadad 02

60'540Z 19A 108 Sdl

g jo | abegd

simeubis

£9'6EY'eYY Bujjeyo] se1u3 0
80'8€9°Z vas Ldl 'yomsd; ‘ybisipey jeens ybiH 68 P17 Aoueyinsuoed wbup Jellepy  ZOOOMO
00°'v86 X3 2LOM ‘PIONBM ‘lIEH UMOL pounoa ybnolog puagesy  LODOMD
001 N4Z ¢1OY 'anysiiag ‘Angman ‘Uofosuues ayl paywl auofepop  LOOOAD
06'9EL'L INg ZX3 ‘1919x3 ‘uopeq ysiep ‘pecy pIojBiS ‘asnoH uelyD Joold 151 ¥o8Uon  L000ND
00'088'C d3L ¥ZSa 'asep Jadns uojsap ‘Aepp Aingiep 2 Bues] g Asuejinsuod ms  100GSD
00°LLB'BLY AV 6LUN MIOHON “wiysiag ‘peoy [eloiswwe?) 8 'Isinyoeag PRI SAIMUBA JINdSY  1LO00HD
Zi'e XHS LS8 ‘loisig Jeeng yied g} ‘esnoH jued anusy) ssauishg asnoH xed  L000dD
00°L - e : . - ) : 100002
19°16Z'E 318 IMIN "saukey uoj 'L90g X08 Od pieDd ypa1) eieiodio) spAo  L000TD
0012 pue@l| ‘2| ullghq ‘Ajues ‘g Jun ‘ed ssaujsng pIojpoops [eqoj sulixed 7 ZOOOrD
9/°08Y - : ) . . LOOOrD
95°€0S 10 049 'YoIMwWoIg I1SaM  19ayg abipLg 18615 507 dnoss ypws ue|  LO00ID
£2°0/8'8 ags sx8 weand JAVd - swosny g enuasey IWH ZOHD
Z9'£25' (8l 6655 X257 ‘g UO PUSYINOS 'SNUBAY BUOIA 12 LVA - SWoisny g enusAsy WH  LODOHD
AR AN QvZ ZHY 'ailebiey 19918 lIeg V.1 SUOHEDIUNWWIOD IXS1844 100040
¥8'v6 d€0 2.9 ‘aifiueg Wed ssauisng [BUCHEUIBIU] UOlieH ‘Preasinog uoisBuian € ‘g 1un P17 N sBupdg uepy 100030
Z5'62 HAS 9MN 'UIIMION ‘PY XiBd uopsejieH 0L P17 suonnjos pibia 1) AdoD 100000
00'895'L 546 £S8 'l0IsUQ 'SLLE x08 Od ‘1BH A pounod A0 Iosug 200080
002 HDO0513d ‘sqwed ‘uvolbulqip ‘pu3 poomise] “ied eUIsnpuj poomise3 Z Jun sieppalyseleq 100090
1€°282°€ XHG 1S9 ‘|oisug 19918 Yied QL ‘9SnoH Mled AlaAcoaY 1G8(] 1eoUBLILOD JJBO0ADY  1L000VO
3 ssoIppy atuep Aoy

s1o}ipaiy Auedwon - g
(peywi qnyteysee] Apsuwiiod) pepwy Auedold ge
d711 Wng sbuijjoy



LE bI BLOT 1BqsIsq (G2 BOTGLOZ 12A TOS Sl £ Jo g abed

o T aumeubig

o
00’0 000 000 Buneloy sepyuz o
3[R0l 3 2asuf 3 Joud sselppy oweN Koy

s10}234Q ¢ seakojdug - siolipasy Auedwon - 1g
(P gnylayoes | Alawiod) paywi Auedold get
d77 ung sbuijioy



{E ¥ BLOE 2que0s] 07 605102 187 0S SdI € o g abed

aimeubig

000 Bugelo) selguz o

3 ssaippy awepN Aoy

SJ0JIpain JAWNsSU0) - Si0})Ipat) Auedwion - g
(paywn gnyseyoea | Apeuiiod) panuwiy Ausdold qen
d17 1ng sbuijjoy



LEbL BLGT 43QW835(] OF

0102 "12A 08 sdl | jo | abeq

R

aimeubig

001 060 Bujieyoy sewuy Leupi0 2
00’0 000 9 000 AeuipiO 3V BLUN MiogoN ‘Weysia 'peoy [Bidieunlio] g Jsinydesg PO sBINUaA 1INIDaY 00dH
000 000 gv 000 Aeuipio 3v} 8LHN MMopoN Weysla(] ‘Pecy jelaIsliwog § 18Inydsag uolea WEW Iy CodH
dn pejlen  eseys sad  sauByg anjea
iy je30)  dn pelen O ON jeupioN  adA) SSOIppY aeN Aoy

siapjoyalieys - 9
(peniwi gnytayoea) Apouniod) paywi) Ausdold qe
d71 Bng sBuijjoy



